SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)

No(s). 3610/2014

SUNANDA VASUDEV TANDEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY HARISHCHANDRA MANGELA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 05/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. N. Rai, Adv. Mr.Ratan Wasdkar,adv. Mr.Sushil Karanjkar, adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Three weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the unserved respondent No.3 in compliance with the order dated 18.11.14 of this Court.

List again on 14.04.2015.

(M K HANJURA) Registrar

SB

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Sushma Kumari Bajaj Date: 2015.02.06 15:17:31 IST Reason: