www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)

No(s). 3610/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31/07/2013 in CRLA No. 717/2008 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

SUNANDA VASUDEV TANDEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY HARISHCHANDRA MANGELA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Sushil Karanjkar, Adv.

Mr.Dharmendra Kishor, Adv.

For Mr. K. N. Rai, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha Rajput, Adv.

For Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List the matter on a non-miscellaneous day for final disposal.

(G.V.Ramana) AR-cum-PS

(Vinod Kulvi) Asstt.Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Ramana Venkata Ganti Date: 2015.08.28 16:29:46 IST Reason: